

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2018 EXPENDITURES			Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget			
		2018 SUMMARIZED YTD	2018 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2018	Prior Years	2018	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2018 Budget Year	YTD	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	143,287.31	7,834.99	212,371.65	220,206.64						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	143,287.31	7,834.99	212,371.65	220,206.64						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	143,287.31	7,834.99	212,371.65	220,206.64						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,245.64	0.00	4,245.64	4,245.64						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,245.64	0.00	4,245.64	4,245.64						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,245.64	0.00	4,245.64	4,245.64						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6311	Federal Grants	-691,953.00	-691,953.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	46,538.47	0.00	486,002.03	486,002.03	70%	-205,950.97	70%	70%	92%	
6314	Title Xx	-153,522.00	-153,522.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	37,405.92	0.00	79,747.41	79,747.41	52%	-73,774.59	52%	52%	92%	
6321	State Grants	-3,490,860.00	-3,490,860.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	361,851.55	0.00	2,891,052.33	2,891,052.33	83%	-599,807.67	83%	83%	92%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-3,000,000.00	-3,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,179,647.52	2,179,647.52	73%	-820,352.48	73%	73%	92%	
6351	Other Governmental	-125,000.00	-125,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	101,092.00	101,092.00	81%	-23,908.00	81%	81%	92%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-7,461,335.00	-7,461,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	445,795.94	0.00	5,737,541.29	5,737,541.29	77%	-1,723,793.71	77%	77%	92%	
6444	Other Fees	-24,000.00	-24,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,228.12	0.00	13,369.19	13,369.19	56%	-10,630.81	56%	56%	92%	
6400	Charges for Services	-24,000.00	-24,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,228.12	0.00	13,369.19	13,369.19	56%	-10,630.81	56%	56%	92%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
6700	Other Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-7,485,335.00	-7,485,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	447,024.06	0.00	5,750,910.48	5,750,910.48	77%	-1,734,424.52	77%	77%	92%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	3,014,388.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%	
7113	Professional	0.00	1,959,260.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-213,343.60	0.00	-1,757,494.23	-1,757,494.23	0%	201,766.02	90%	90%	92%	
7114	Staff	0.00	69,111.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,148.27	0.00	-132,574.12	-132,574.12	0%	-63,463.07	192%	192%	92%	
7115	Waives	0.00	33,316.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,004.15	0.00	-5,038.95	-5,038.95	0%	115.96	115%	115%	92%	
7121	Fica	0.00	157,719.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-16,873.24	0.00	-142,341.50	-142,341.50	0%	15,377.64	90%	90%	92%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	173,020.09	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,490.74	0.00	-163,902.66	-163,902.66	0%	9,117.43	95%	95%	92%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	7,502.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-441.87	0.00	-3,843.44	-3,843.44	0%	3,658.56	51%	51%	92%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	3,356.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-711.11	0.00	-3,631.34	-3,631.34	0%	-2,744.40	108%	108%	92%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	21,692.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,581.97	0.00	-21,793.58	-21,793.58	0%	-101.55	100%	100%	92%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	572,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-73,583.52	0.00	-624,410.09	-624,410.09	0%	-52,010.09	109%	109%	92%	
7132	Dental	0.00	14,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,444.20	0.00	-12,157.07	-12,157.07	0%	1,882.93	87%	87%	92%	
7133	Vision	0.00	2,970.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-680.94	0.00	-5,781.50	-5,781.50	0%	-2,811.50	195%	195%	92%	
7100	Personnel Services	3,014,388.15	3,014,388.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-343,663.61	0.00	-2,906,285.13	-2,906,285.13	96%	108,103.02	96%	96%	92%	
7200	Supplies	63,446.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-47.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-47.56	0%	0%	92%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-220.81	-220.81	0%	1,979.19	10%	10%	92%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	5,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,110.77	-3,208.77	-10,695.81	-13,904.58	0%	-5,195.81	194%	194%	92%	
7221	Food	0.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,506.77	-1,506.77	0%	-1,356.77	1005%	1005%	92%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-350.00	-2,198.59	-2,548.59	0%	13,801.41	14%	14%	92%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	17,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-650.00	0.00	-19,226.51	-19,226.51	0%	-2,226.51	113%	113%	92%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,280.80	-4,719.20	0%	4,719.20	21%	21%	92%	
7200	Supplies	63,446.64	46,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-47.56	-1,760.77	-3,558.77	-35,129.29	-38,688.06	55%	11,673.15	75%	75%	92%	
7300	Purchased Services	728,259.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,897.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-13,897.50	0%	0%	92%	
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	26,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,819.63	-2,819.63	0%	23,180.37	11%	11%	92%	
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	41,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,275.90	-1,826.81	-38,739.13	-40,565.94	0%	2,260.87	94%	94%	92%	
7322	Postage	0.00	20,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,464.33	0.00	-17,079.12	-17,079.12	0%	3,720.88	82%	82%	92%	
7323	Travel - Mileage Reimbursement	0.00	70,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,250.47	0.00	-67,139.09	-67,139.09	0%	2,860.91	96%	96%	92%	
7326	Advertising & Public Relations	0.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-457.12	-457.12	0%	442.8				

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2018 EXPENDITURES	Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	-------------------	------------------------

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2018		ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2018	Prior Years	2018	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2018 Budget Year	YTD	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2018 BGT PCT	2018 AVAILABLE			PCT of Time YTD	
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2018												BALANCE	W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC		
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00		3,000,912.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-184,753.38	0.00	-1,841,739.48	-1,841,739.48		0%		1,159,173.37	61%	61%	92%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00		682,520.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,681.35	0.00	-579,258.89	-579,258.89		0%		103,261.11	85%	85%	92%
7400	Special Services	3,508,690.85		3,683,432.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-195,434.73	0.00	-2,420,998.37	-2,420,998.37	1,087,692.48	69%		1,262,434.48	66%	66%	92%
7500	Capital Expenditures	40,550.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%		0.00	0%	0%	92%
7534	Computer Software	0.00		30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-659.38	-659.38		0%		29,340.62	2%	2%	92%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00		10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%		10,000.00	0%	0%	92%
7500	Capital Expenditures	40,550.00		40,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-659.38	-659.38	39,890.62	2%		39,340.62	2%	2%	92%
7900	Charges From County Agents	130,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%		0.00	0%	0%	92%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00		130,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,681.92	0.00	-116,990.60	-116,990.60		0%		13,009.40	90%	90%	92%
7900	Charges from County Agents	130,000.00		130,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,681.92	0.00	-116,990.60	-116,990.60	13,009.40	90%		13,009.40	90%	90%	92%
TOTAL EXPENSES		7,485,335.00		7,485,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,945.06	-594,557.01	-7,834.99	-5,967,527.77	-5,975,362.76	1,503,862.17	80%		1,503,862.17	80%	80%	92%